840.00 263182

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/31/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SacSaver, Inc.		07/31/2007	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nextep, Inc.
Street Address:	PO BOX 11188
City:	Reno
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89510
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2631829	UTS ULTIMATE TRASH SYSTEM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (775)827-0363

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 775/827-8767 PST
Email: renopatents@aol.com
Correspondent Name: John D. Long, Esq.
Address Line 1: 1575 Delucchi Lane

Address Line 2: Sute 115

Address Line 4: Reno, NEVADA 89502

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NEXTEP .048 UTS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John D. Long
Signature:	/john d. long/
	TRADEMARK

900100561 REEL: 003730 FRAME: 0819

Date:	03/03/2008
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif	

Assignment of Federally Registered Trademark word and design



WHEREAS, SacSaver, Inc. a Nevada Corporation located at PO Box 11188, Reno, Nevada 89510 ("Assignor") has adopted, used, and is using and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark
UTS ULTIMATE TRASH
SYSTEM

Registration Number 2631829 Date of Registration October 08, 2002

A copy of the Federal trademark registration for this trademark is attached hereto and incorporated hereby as an Exhibit.

WHEREAS, Nextep, Inc., a Nevada Corporation, located at located at PO Box 11188, Reno, Nevada 89510 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said federally registered trademark "UTS ULTIMATE TRASH SYSTEM."

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00 USD), and other valuable and good consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all right title, ownership, and interest in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business, goods and services symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof. ASSIGNEE authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks to take those steps necessary to duly note and record this assignment of the said federally registered trademark.

FURTHERMORE, ASSIGNOR will indemnify, hold harmless, defend and protect ASSIGNEE from any costs, expenses, fees (including attorneys fees), damages, fines, penalties or claims that may arise, or have already arisen, whether directly or indirectly, as a result of the use and/or ownership of the TRADEMARK prior to the effective date of this ASSIGNMENT.

Signed at Reno, Nevada, this 31 day of July, 2007

Samuel Llouis Paul

President

ASSIGNMENT OF US TRADEMARK UTS ULTIMATE TRASH SYSTEM

Registration Number: 2631829 Registration Date: October 08, 2002 Page 2 of 3

SacSaver, Inc PO BOX 11188 Reno, Nevada 89510 ASSIGNOR

ASSIGNMENT OF US TRADEMARK UTS ULTIMATE TRASH SYSTEM

Registration Number: 2631829 Registration Date: October 08, 2002 Page 3 of 3

EXHIBIT Trademark

Int. Cl.: 21

Prior U.S. Cls.: 2, 13, 23, 29, 30, 33, 40 and 50

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Reg. No. 2,631,829 Registered Oct. 8, 2002

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER



SAC SAVER, INC. (NEVADA CORPORATION) P.O. BOX 11188 RENO, NV 89510

FOR: GARBAGE CANS, IN CLASS 21 (U.S. CLS. 2, 13, 23, 29, 30, 33, 40 AND 50).

FIRST USE 5-30-2000; IN COMMERCE 5-30-2000.

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "TRASH SYSTEM", APART FROM THE MARK AS SHOWN.

SER, NO. 78-063,489, FILED 5-14-2001.

BARBARA BROWN, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

TRADEMARK REEL: 003730 FRAME: 0824

RECORDED: 03/03/2008